

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8267 of 1997

SARVDEO SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, ADV.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Order dated December 16, 2003 has been corrected in terms of the Signed Order.

Sushma

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.8267 of 1997

SARVDEO SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The order dated 16th December 2003 stands corrected, as follows:

On page 1 in Line No. 4 the words "8th September, 1995" shall read as "8th September, 1975".

On page 5 the words "We direct that 40% of the compensation as fixed by the award be paid over to the appellants alongwith 40% of the accrued interest on the fixed deposits," be deleted and in their place the following words be substituted "we direct that 40% of the compensation as fixed by the award and as deposited in the name of appellant be paid over to the appellants alongwith accrued interest thereon."

.....J
(S.N. VARIAVA)

NEW DELHI.....J
JANUARY 6, 2004(H.K. SEMA)